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K1 100m fliegend:

ab 7:45 Uhr   weibl. SchA (AK14)
ab 7:50 Uhr   weibl. SchA (AK13)
ab 8:00 Uhr   männl. SchA (AK14)
ab 8:10 Uhr   männl. SchA (AK13)

ab 8:20 Uhr   weibl. C SchA (AK13-14)
ab 8:20 Uhr   männl. C SchA (AK13-14)

Wettbewerb 131:  Vorlauf 1  -  K1 männl. Jugend 500m 08:30
1-6 Zwischenlauf1 Gutschalk, Paul (2007) WSV Lampertheim

2 Schulze, Roan (2006) WVS2020
3 Calliet, Pablo (2006) KG München
4 Bäcker, Tom (2007) PSV Langenprozelten
5 Flohr, Emil (2006) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
6 Müller, David (2006) DRC Neuburg
7 Marut, Pawel (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
8 Schwandt, Rasmus (2006) KT Meddernisch 2013
9 Maurer, Matteo (2006) KC Altrthein

Wettbewerb 131:  Vorlauf 2  -  K1 männl. Jugend 500m 08:34
1-6 Zwischenlauf1 Horn, Luca (2007) WVC Kassel

2 Klass, Marko (2006) WSV Mannheim
-Sandhofen

3 Kaske, Julian (2006) KT Meddernisch 2013
4 Ohl, Niclas (2007) KC Altrthein
5 Heritz, Patrick (2007) KS Kassel
6 Käsinger, Aaron (2006) WSV Schwörstadt
7 Kramarenko, Andrej (2007) WSV

Koblenz-Metternich
8 Helfert, Daniel (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen

Wettbewerb 131:  Vorlauf 3  -  K1 männl. Jugend 500m 08:38
1-6 Zwischenlauf1 Ruckdeschel, Tim (2007) KS Kassel

2 Balanescu, Michel (2007) KC Altrthein
3 Lemp, Arthur (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
4 Lunkenbein, Matteo (2006) WSV Lampertheim
5 Kuss, Paul (2007) WSV

Koblenz-Metternich
6 Schmiech, Julian (2006) TSG HEILBRONN
7 Konrad, Tian (2007) WVS2020
8 Lange, Erbol (2007) WVC Kassel
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Wettbewerb 131:  Vorlauf 4  -  K1 männl. Jugend 500m 08:42
1-6 Zwischenlauf1 Schütz, Jan (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
2 Hermann, Mattheo (2006) WSV Lampertheim
3 Vossmeyer, Paul (2007) WSC Heidelberg
4 Petirsch, Julius (2007) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
5 Müller, Felix (2007) WVS2020
6 Hoiß, Vincent (2006) DRC Neuburg
7 Heritz, Jannik (2007) KS Kassel
8 Schulz, Jaron (2006) KT Meddernisch 2013

Wettbewerb 221:  Vorlauf 1  -  K1 weibl. Schüler A 500m 08:50
1-6 Zwischenlauf1 Wortmann, Nora (2008) VFK Saar

2 Csiszer, Barbara (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
3 Jacob, Leonie (2009) PG Kaiserslautern
4 Chlebo, Ella (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
5 Wernz, Franka (2008) KT Hessen
6 Wagner, Maya (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
7 Juch, Ricarda (2008) KG München
8 Siebig, Anastasia (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 221:  Vorlauf 2  -  K1 weibl. Schüler A 500m 08:55
1-6 Zwischenlauf1 Strähle, Lya (2009) KT Hessen

2 Kasecker, Antonia (2009) WSG Kleinheubach
3 Raudenbusch, Emma (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
4 Rupf, Femke (2008) KT Hessen
5 Horakh, Undine (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Alt, Leonie (2009) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
7 Däubner, Laura (2009) KT Hessen
8 Ferger, Timea (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg

Athletik in der Halle: 
(Treffpunkt am Aufenthaltsraum des LLZ jeweils 10min vor der Startzeit)

ab 9:00 Uhr   Standweitsprung  -  weibl. SchB (AK12)
ab 9:20 Uhr   Standweitsprung  -  männl. SchB (AK12)
ab 9:50 Uhr   Standweitsprung  -  männl. SchB (AK11)
ab 10:20 Uhr   Standweitsprung  -  weibl. SchB (AK11)
ab 10:40 Uhr   Standweitsprung  -  männl. SchB (AK10)
ab 11:00 Uhr   Standweitsprung  -  weibl. SchB (AK10)

Wettbewerb 221:  Vorlauf 3  -  K1 weibl. Schüler A 500m 09:00
1-6 Zwischenlauf2 Klier, Juliane (2009) KT Hessen

3 Johann, Mona (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
4 Scheu, Lilli (2009) TSG HEILBRONN
5 Fischer, Mia (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Höfner, Anna (2008) WSG Kleinheubach
7 Riess, Alina (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
8 Becker, Sophia Maria (2009) PG Kaiserslautern
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Wettbewerb 221:  Vorlauf 4  -  K1 weibl. Schüler A 500m 09:05
1-6 Zwischenlauf2 Hirsch, Rebecca (2008) DRC Neuburg

3 Schmidt-Kufeke, Katharina (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
4 Gammel, Anna (2009) VFK Saar
5 Fedorchak, Anastasiia (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Krol, Marie (2009) PG Kaiserslautern
7 Stegner, Lilly (2009) KT Hessen
8 Ewald, Tilda (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 122:  Vorlauf 1  -  K2 männl. Schüler A 500m 09:20
1. - 4, Zeitbester 5.  ->

Endlauf
2 Schwarz, Collin (2009) Kröner, Julius (2009) PG Kaiserslautern
3 Schüttler, Lenny (2008) Paterna, Alessandro (2008) KT Hessen
4 Horsinka, Nils (2008) Grimm Aguilera, Lucas (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
5 Kuss, Johan (2009) Wehler, Luca (2008) WSV

Koblenz-Metternich
6 Schuler, Simon (2008) Hörner, Moritz (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
7 Bloch, Damian (2009) Balanesqou, Leonardo (2009) KT Hessen
8 Wirth, Nils (2009) Schütz, Ben (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 122:  Vorlauf 2  -  K2 männl. Schüler A 500m 09:25
1. - 4, Zeitbester 5.  ->

Endlauf,
2 Christochowitz, Sven (2008) Ganz, Jan (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
3 Caesar, Timon (2008) Zankel, David (2009) KT Hessen
4 Reuter, Tom (2008) Meyer, Leo (2008) VFK Saar
5 Hildenbrand, Henrik (2008) Wild, Kilian (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Siemens, Malte (2009) Herbert, Ole (2009) KT Hessen
7 Mauer, Sebastian (2009) Schuchardt, Ben (2009) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen

Wettbewerb 261:  Vorlauf 1  -  K1 Damen Leistungsklasse 500m 09:30
1. - 4, Zeitbester 5.  ->

Endlauf
2 Deletz, Marlene (1996) VFK Saar
3 Brüßler, Sarah (1994) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
4 Witzemann, Luzia (2003) TSG HEILBRONN
5 Schiebel, Laura (1997) PSV Langenprozelten
6 Hürtgen, Jolanda (2002) Undine Saarlouis
7 Teichert, Lisa Maria (1991) WSC Heidelberg
8 Ragwitz, Gesine (2003) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe

Wettbewerb 261:  Vorlauf 2  -  K1 Damen Leistungsklasse 500m 09:35
1. - 4, Zeitbester 5.  ->

Endlauf,
2 Hofmann, Katinka (1999) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
3 Maurer, Paula (2003) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
4 Jost, Xenia (1998) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
5 Wirl, Silke (1979) WSG Kleinheubach
6 Höfling, Fabienne (2001) PSV Langenprozelten
7 Selzer, Nathalie (2000) WVS2020
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Wettbewerb 132:  Vorlauf 1  -  K2 männl. Jugend 500m 09:40
1. - 4, Zeitbester 5.  ->

Endlauf
1 Schwandt, Rasmus (2006) Kaske, Julian (2006) RG Baden-Württemberg
2 Schütz, Jan (2007) Kaske, Julian (2006) RG Baden-Württemberg
3 Horn, Luca (2008) Lange, Erbol (2007) RG LKV Hessen
4 Flohr, Emil (2006) Klass, Marko (2006) RG Baden-Württemberg
5 Bäcker, Tom (2007) Calliet, Pablo (2006) RG LKV Bayern
6 Helfert, Daniel (2007) Marut, Pawel (2007) RG Baden-Württemberg
7 Kramarenko, Andrej (2007) Kuss, Paul (2007) WSV

Koblenz-Metternich
8 Lemp, Arthur (2007) Konrad, Tian (2007) RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 132:  Vorlauf 2  -  K2 männl. Jugend 500m 09:44
1. - 4, Zeitbester 5.  ->

Endlauf,
2 Maurer, Matteo (2006) Käsinger, Aaron (2006) RG Baden-Württemberg
3 Schulz, Jaron (2006) Schmiech, Julian (2006) RG Baden-Württemberg
4 Heritz, Jannik (2007) Heritz, Patrick (2007) RG LKV Hessen
5 Ohl, Niclas (2007) Balanescu, Michelangelo (2007) RG Baden-Württemberg
6 Hoiß, Vincent (2006) Müller, David (2006) DRC Neuburg
7 Lunkenbein, Matteo (2006) Herrmann, Matheo (2006) RG LKV Hessen
8 Müller, Felix (2007) Petirsch, Julius (2007) RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 234:  Vorlauf 1  -  K1 weibl. Jugend 1000m 10:25
1. - 4, Zeitbester 5.  ->

Endlauf
1 Nikolay, Katharina (2006) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
2 Bazylevska, Anhelina (2006) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
3 Asmuss, Lilly (2006) WVS2020
4 Scholl, Miriam (2007) KS Kassel
5 Zaubzer, Emilia (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
6 Horcher, Klara (2006) WVS2020
7 Hürtgen, Elenor (2007) Undine Saarlouis
8 Wirl, Lea (2007) WSG Kleinheubach

Wettbewerb 234:  Vorlauf 2  -  K1 weibl. Jugend 1000m 10:30
1. - 4, Zeitbester 5.  ->

Endlauf,
2 Alt, Jana (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
3 Wirl, Annika (2007) WSG Kleinheubach
4 Kliment, Leni (2006) WVS2020
5 Hofmann, Anna (2007) WSV 2002
6 Kasper, Lea Malin (2007) VFK Saar
7 Köntopp, Liv Grete (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
8 Weferling, Emilie (2007) Darmstädter TSG
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Wettbewerb 134:  Vorlauf 1  -  K1 männl. Jugend 1000m 10:40
1-2 Endlauf, 3-5

Zwischenlauf
1 Balanescu, Michel (2007) KC Altrthein
2 Bäcker, Tom (2007) PSV Langenprozelten
3 Vossmeyer, Paul (2007) WSC Heidelberg
4 Schütz, Jan (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
5 Hoiß, Vincent (2006) DRC Neuburg
6 Marut, Pawel (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
7 Lunkenbein, Matteo (2006) WSV Lampertheim
8 Schwandt, Rasmus (2006) KT Meddernisch 2013
9 Lange, Erbol (2007) WVC Kassel

Wettbewerb 134:  Vorlauf 2  -  K1 männl. Jugend 1000m 10:44
1-2 Endlauf, 3-5

Zwischenlauf
1 Ruckdeschel, Tim (2007) KS Kassel
2 Gutschalk, Paul (2007) WSV Lampertheim
3 Petirsch, Julius (2007) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
4 Käsinger, Aaron (2006) WSV Schwörstadt
5 Müller, Felix (2007) WVS2020
6 Müller, David (2006) DRC Neuburg
7 Horn, Luca (2007) WVC Kassel
8 Kuss, Paul (2007) WSV

Koblenz-Metternich
9 Helfert, Daniel (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen

Wettbewerb 134:  Vorlauf 3  -  K1 männl. Jugend 1000m 10:48
1-2 Endlauf, 3-5

Zwischenlauf
1 Lemp, Arthur (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
2 Heritz, Jannik (2007) KS Kassel
3 Schmiech, Julian (2006) TSG HEILBRONN
4 Calliet, Pablo (2006) KG München
5 Maurer, Matteo (2006) KC Altrthein
6 Schulze, Roan (2006) WVS2020
7 Kaske, Julian (2006) KT Meddernisch 2013
8 Kramarenko, Andrej (2007) WSV

Koblenz-Metternich

Wettbewerb 221:  Zwischenlauf 1  -  K1 weibl. Schüler A 500m 11:15
1-3 Endlauf1 Strähle, Lya (2009) KT Hessen

2 Hirsch, Rebecca (2008) DRC Neuburg
3 Kasecker, Antonia (2009) WSG Kleinheubach
4 Gammel, Anna (2009) VFK Saar
5 Wortmann, Nora (2008) VFK Saar
6 Höfner, Anna (2008) WSG Kleinheubach
7 Wernz, Franka (2008) KT Hessen
8 Johann, Mona (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
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Wettbewerb 221:  Zwischenlauf 2  -  K1 weibl. Schüler A 500m 11:20
1-3 Endlauf1 Becker, Sophia Maria (2009) PG Kaiserslautern

2 Wagner, Maya (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
3 Fischer, Mia (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
4 Juch, Ricarda (2008) KG München
5 Horakh, Undine (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Schmidt-Kufeke, Katharina (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
7 Rupf, Femke (2008) KT Hessen
8 Krol, Marie (2009) PG Kaiserslautern

Wettbewerb 221:  Zwischenlauf 3  -  K1 weibl. Schüler A 500m 11:25
1-3 Endlauf1 Stegner, Lilly (2009) KT Hessen

2 Däubner, Laura (2009) KT Hessen
3 Fedorchak, Anastasiia (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
4 Ferger, Timea (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
5 Riess, Alina (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Siebig, Anastasia (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
7 Klier, Juliane (2009) KT Hessen
8 Jacob, Leonie (2009) PG Kaiserslautern

Wettbewerb 131:  Zwischenlauf 1  -  K1 männl. Jugend 500m 11:48
1-3 Endlauf A, 4-6

Endlauf B
1 Horn, Luca (2007) WVC Kassel
2 Schütz, Jan (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
3 Klass, Marko (2006) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
4 Hoiß, Vincent (2006) DRC Neuburg
5 Müller, David (2006) DRC Neuburg
6 Schmiech, Julian (2006) TSG HEILBRONN
7 Schwandt, Rasmus (2006) KT Meddernisch 2013
8 Lemp, Arthur (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen

Wettbewerb 131:  Zwischenlauf 2  -  K1 männl. Jugend 500m 11:52
1-3 Endlauf A, 4-6

Endlauf B
1 Lange, Erbol (2007) WVC Kassel
2 Marut, Pawel (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
3 Lunkenbein, Matteo (2006) WSV Lampertheim
4 Calliet, Pablo (2006) KG München
5 Ohl, Niclas (2007) KC Altrthein
6 Schulz, Jaron (2006) KT Meddernisch 2013
7 Käsinger, Aaron (2006) WSV Schwörstadt
8 Heritz, Jannik (2007) KS Kassel
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Wettbewerb 131:  Zwischenlauf 3  -  K1 männl. Jugend 500m 11:56
1-3 Endlauf A, 4-6

Endlauf B
1 Müller, Felix (2007) WVS2020
2 Helfert, Daniel (2007) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
3 Hermann, Mattheo (2006) WSV Lampertheim
4 Kaske, Julian (2006) KT Meddernisch 2013
5 Balanescu, Michel (2007) KC Altrthein
6 Flohr, Emil (2006) WSV Mannheim

-Sandhofen
7 Konrad, Tian (2007) WVS2020
8 Maurer, Matteo (2006) KC Altrthein

   Schifffahrtspause Freitag 12:00 Uhr - 13:00 Uhr   

Athletik in der Halle: 
(Treffpunkt am Aufenthaltsraum des LLZ jeweils 10min vor der Startzeit)

ab 12:00Uhr   Geschicklichkeitsparcours   männl. SchC (AK9)
ab 12:20Uhr   Geschicklichkeitsparcours   weibl. SchC (AK9)
ab 12:40Uhr   Geschicklichkeitsparcours   männl. SchC (AK7-8)
ab 13:00Uhr   Geschicklichkeitsparcours    weibl. SchC (AK7-8)

Wettbewerb 151:  Lauf  -  K4 Herren Junioren 500m 13:30
4 Bürgel, Daniel (2004) Richter, Raphael (2004)

Thim, Hektor (2005) Werner, Marvin Dominik (2005)
RG Baden-Württemberg

5 Reiber, Philipp (2004) Hintz, Jonathan (2005)
Walther, Tim (2005) Spranger, Johannes (2005)

WSV Lampertheim

6 Grosser, Paul (2004) Schütz, Tim (2005)
Zimmermann, Vinzenz (2005) Motornyi, Volodymyr (2005)

RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 332:  Lauf  -  C2 männl. Jugend 500m 13:35
4 Mauer, Maximilian (2007) Kernich, Philipp (2007) RG Baden-Württemberg
5 Heidl, Alan (2006) Korostylow, Andrey (2006) RG Baden-Württemberg
6 Bartashov, Ilja (2007) Löschner, Konrad (2006) RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 350:  Lauf  -  C2 Herren Junioren 500m 13:35
8 Haselhorst, Bennet (2005) Varallyai, Vince (2005) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe

Wettbewerb 241:  Lauf  -  K1 Damen Junioren 500m 13:45
2 Brucker, Jette (2005) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
3 Saltovska, Mariia (2005) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
4 Stein, Juliane (2005) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
5 Freitag, Saskia (2004) WSC Heidelberg
6 Zocher, Pia (2005) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
7 Forbriger, Saskia (2005) Union Böckingen
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Wettbewerb 122:  Endlauf  -  K2 männl. Schüler A 500m 13:55
1 Christochowitz, Sven (2008) Ganz, Jan (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
2 Hildenbrand, Henrik (2008) Wild, Kilian (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
3 Schüttler, Lenny (2008) Paterna, Alessandro (2008) KT Hessen
4 Reuter, Tom (2008) Meyer, Leo (2008) VFK Saar
5 Schuler, Simon (2008) Hörner, Moritz (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Caesar, Timon (2008) Zankel, David (2009) KT Hessen
7 Horsinka, Nils (2008) Grimm Aguilera, Lucas (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
8 Schwarz, Collin (2009) Kröner, Julius (2009) PG Kaiserslautern
9 Bloch, Damian (2009) Balanesqou, Leonardo (2009) KT Hessen

Wettbewerb 232:  Lauf  -  K2 weibl. Jugend 500m 14:00
2 Asmuss, Lilly (2006) Bazylevska, Anhelina (2006) RG Baden-Württemberg
3 Horcher, Klara (2006) Alt, Jana (2007) RG Baden-Württemberg
4 Hofmann, Anna (2007) Kliment, Leni (2006) RG Baden-Württemberg
5 Höfner, Anna (2008) Wirl, Annika (2007) WSG Kleinheubach
6 Kerksieck, Helena (2006) Zaubzer, Emilia (2007) RG Baden-Württemberg
7 Kasper, Lea Malin (2007) Wortmann, Nora (2008) VFK Saar
8 Nikolay, Katharina (2006) Köntopp, Liv-Grete (2007) RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 422:  Lauf  -  C2 weibl. Schüler A 500m 14:05
4 Göttert, Emelie (2009) Klapheck, Mera (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
5 Heidl, Cheyenne (2008) Syskowski, Marie-Sophie (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 213:  Lauf 1  -  K2 weibl. Schüler B 500m 14:18
1 Schröder, Jette Maree (2010) Löschner, Marta (2010) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
2 Grimm-Aguilera, Leonie (2010) Leppich, Johanna (2011) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
3 Freisinger, Marie (2010) Bäuerle, Leoni (2010) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
4 Grosch, Katharina (2010) Wirl, Lina (2010) WSG Kleinheubach
5 Syskowski, Mara - Elie (2011) Gobeljic, Ajla (2011) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
6 Konoba, Dinara (2010) Rathke, Paula (2011) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
7 Cole, Emelie (2010) Bockius, Lisa (2010) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
8 Fox, Morgan (2010) Fox, Kennedy (2013) PG Kaiserslautern

Wettbewerb 213:  Lauf 2  -  K2 weibl. Schüler B 500m 14:24
1 Reetz, Lucia (2013) Cakir, Hira (2012) WSV Lampertheim
2 Hoffmann, Anne (2012) Rastetter, Luna (2012) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
3 Schmidt-Kufeke, Hannah (2011) Cole, Sophia (2012) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
4 von Allwörden, Miriam (2012) Seibert, Greta (2011) WSV Lampertheim
5 Andres, Luise (2012) Hanna, Tietz (2013) PG Kaiserslautern
6 Lehr, Fabienne (2011) Litvai, Nora (2013) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
7 Caesar, Tabea Nike (2011) Grüninger, Florentine (2013) WSV Schierstein
8 Syskowski, Mara - Elie (2011) Gobeljic, Ajla (2011) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
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Wettbewerb 114:  Lauf  -  K4 männl. Schüler B 500m 14:30
1 Greulich, Glen (2010) Kraus, Tyson Franklyn (2012)

Sander, Julius (2011) Lindemann, Julius (2011)
WSV Schierstein

2 Steimel, Mika (2012) Knittel, Leon (2013)
Kasim, Noah (2013) Chorosis, Alexandros (2010)

WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen

3 Herpel, Jonas (2010, M) Helfrich, Daniel (2011, M)
Jütte, Severin (2011, M) Küchel, Leander (2011)

Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe

4 Kasim, Benjamin (2010) Johann, Cornelius (2011)
Gröbke, Daniel (2011) Joswig, Lennox (2010)

WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen

5 Müller, Mael Matthieu (2013) Gärtner, Nils (2012)
Brauch, Leon (2012) Persson, Leonard (2011)

WSV Lampertheim

6 Leppich, Moritz (2013) Mauer, Tizian (2014)
Kopic, Mio (2010) Schuchardt, Tom (2011)

WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen

7 Andres, Leonard (2011) Becker, Nico (2011)
Jacob, Jonas (2010) Lennard, Horn (2013)

PG Kaiserslautern

8 Ringel, Jan (2011) Persson, Leonard (2011)
Stiller, Henrik (2010) Felix Maxim, Pott (2012)

WSV Lampertheim

9 Felten, Paul (2011) Motornyi, Andrii (2011)
Matuzenko, Oleksander (2010) Paliya, Arnav (2010)

WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen

10 Boxheimer, Tom (2011) Michler, Paul (2010)
Rössling, Eric (2010) Hasselwander, Ben (2013)

KC Lampertheim

Wettbewerb 164:  Endlauf  -  K1 Herren Leistungsklasse 1000m 14:40
2 Reuter, Torsten (1974) VFK Saar
3 Hoiß, Simon (2003) WSG Kleinheubach
4 Wortmann, Hanno (2003) VFK Saar
5 Specht, Simon (2002) WSV Lampertheim
6 Fazloula, Saeid (1992) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
7 Wortmann, Marius (2000) VFK Saar
8 Höninger, Nicola (2003) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
9 Schneider, Tobias (1989) Undine Saarlouis

Wettbewerb 144:  Lauf  -  K1 Herren Junioren 1000m 14:45
1 Zimmermann, Vinzenz (2005) KT Meddernisch 2013
2 Smajlovic, Muris (2004) Undine Saarlouis
3 Grosser, Paul (2004) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
4 Motornyi, Volodymyr (2005) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
5 Bürgel, Daniel (2004) WVS2020
6 Richter, Raphael (2004) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
7 Schütz, Tim (2005) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
8 Hintz, Jonathan (2005) WSV Lampertheim
9 Wortmann, Laurin (2005) VFK Saar

Wettbewerb 131:  Endlauf B  -  K1 männl. Jugend 500m 14:55
1 Heritz, Jannik (2007) KS Kassel
2 Maurer, Matteo (2006) KC Altrthein
3 Schwandt, Rasmus (2006) KT Meddernisch 2013
4 Calliet, Pablo (2006) KG München
5 Müller, David (2006) DRC Neuburg
6 Konrad, Tian (2007) WVS2020
7 Lange, Erbol (2007) WVC Kassel
8 Schütz, Jan (2007) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
9 Hermann, Mattheo (2006) WSV Lampertheim
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Wettbewerb 131:  Endlauf A  -  K1 männl. Jugend 500m 15:00
1 Ohl, Niclas (2007) KC Altrthein
2 Balanescu, Michel (2007) KC Altrthein
3 Schmiech, Julian (2006) TSG HEILBRONN
4 Schulz, Jaron (2006) KT Meddernisch 2013
5 Hoiß, Vincent (2006) DRC Neuburg
6 Flohr, Emil (2006) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
7 Lunkenbein, Matteo (2006) WSV Lampertheim
8 Klass, Marko (2006) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
9 Kaske, Julian (2006) KT Meddernisch 2013

Wettbewerb 322:  Lauf  -  C2 männl. Schüler A 500m 15:07
4 Balser, Lorenz (2008) Herpel, Lukas (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
5 Vigh, Joszef (2008) Neumann, Lars (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 431:  Lauf  -  C1 weibl. Jugend 500m 15:20
3 Varallyai, Viola (2006) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
5 Heidl, Cheyenne (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
7 Syskowski, Marie-Sophie (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 221:  Endlauf  -  K1 weibl. Schüler A 500m 15:30
1 Fischer, Mia (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
2 Ferger, Timea (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
3 Hirsch, Rebecca (2008) DRC Neuburg
4 Horakh, Undine (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
5 Wortmann, Nora (2008) VFK Saar
6 Riess, Alina (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
7 Schmidt-Kufeke, Katharina (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
8 Gammel, Anna (2009) VFK Saar
9 Fedorchak, Anastasiia (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 214:  Lauf  -  K4 weibl. Schüler B 500m 15:40
2 Andres, Luise (2012) Hanna, Tietz (2013)

Köhler, Estelle (2013) Köhler, Sophie (2013)
PG Kaiserslautern

3 Rastetter, Luna (2012) Cole, Sophia (2012)
Cole, Emelie (2010) Bockius, Lisa (2010)

Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe

4 von Allwörden, Miriam (2012) Reetz, Lucia (2013)
Seibert, Greta (2011) Cakir, Hira (2012)

WSV Lampertheim

5 Bäuerle, Leoni (2010) Freisinger, Marie (2010)
Löschner, Marta (2010) Schröder, Jette Maree (2010)

Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe

6 Grimm-Aguilera, Leonie (2010) Leppich, Johanna (2011)
Konoba, Dinara (2010) Rathke, Paula (2011)

WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen

7 Gobeljic, Ajla (2011) Syskowski, Mara - Elie (2011)
Hoffmann, Anne (2012) Schmidt-Kufeke, Hannah (2011)

Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe

8 Johann, Greta (2014) Kraus, Kimberley (2011)
Matusenko, Maria (2014) Lehr, Fabienne (2011)

WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
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Wettbewerb 168:  Lauf  -  K2 Herren Leistungsklasse 500m 15:50
1 Wortmann, Hanno (2003) Reichert, Lukas (1999) VFK Saar
2 Barthel, Björn (1992) Brechenser, Jan (1992) WSV Lampertheim
3 Wiehn, Jochen (2001) Fazloula, Saeid (1992) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
4 Winkler, Florian (1993) Pfeiffer, Ken (1999) WSG Kleinheubach
5 Specht, Simon (2002) Blum, Marcell (2000) WSV Lampertheim
6 Hoiß, Simon (2003) Wirl, Jan (1983) WSG Kleinheubach
7 Bechtold, Jan (1998) Kramer, Christoph (2003) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
8 Tetz, Marvin (1995) Reith, Thomas (1979) WSG Kleinheubach

Wettbewerb 133:  Lauf  -  K4 männl. Jugend 500m 16:00
2 Balanescu, Michelangelo (2007) Käsinger, Aaron (2006)

Maurer, Matteo (2006) Konrad, Tian (2007)
RG Baden-Württemberg

3 Lemp, Arthur (2007) Ohl, Niclas (2007)
Schwandt, Rasmus (2006) Kaske, Julian (2006)

RG Baden-Württemberg

4 Lunkenbein, Matteo (2006) Herrmann, Matheo (2006)
Heritz, Jannik (2007) Lange, Erbol (2007)

RG LKV Hessen

5 Schulz, Jaron (2006) Schmiech, Julian (2006)
Klass, Marko (2006) Flohr, Emil (2006)

RG Baden-Württemberg

6 Bäcker, Tom (2007) Calliet, Pablo (2006)
Hoiß, Vincent (2006) Müller, David (2006)

RG LKV Bayern

7 Schütler, Lenny (2008) Heritz, Patrick (2007)
Horn, Luca (2008) Gutschalk, Paul (2007)

RG LKV Hessen

8 Helfert, Daniel (2007) Müller, Felix (2007)
Marut, Pawel (2007) Petirsch, Julius (2007)

RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 113:  Lauf 1  -  K2 männl. Schüler B 500m 16:15
2 Chorosis, Alexandros (2010) Kopic, Mio (2010) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
3 Didjurgis, Simon (2010) Migliori, Leo (2010) WSV Koblenz-Metternich
4 Becker, Nico (2011) Jacob, Jonas (2010) PG Kaiserslautern
5 Paliya, Arnav (2010) Motornyi, Andrii (2011) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
6 Greulich, Glen (2010) Sander, Julius (2011) WSV Schierstein
7 Stiller, Henrik (2010) Ringel, Jan (2011) WSV Lampertheim
8 Kasim, Benjamin (2010) Johann, Cornelius (2011) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
9 Michler, Paul (2010) Boxheimer, Tom (2011) KC Lampertheim

Wettbewerb 113:  Lauf 2  -  K2 männl. Schüler B 500m 16:20
2 Gröbke, Daniel (2011) Joswig, Lennox (2010) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
3 Herpel, Jonas (2010) Jütte, Severin (2011) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
4 Steimel, Mika (2012) Felten, Paul (2011) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
5 Paliya, Arnav (2010) Motornyi, Andrii (2011) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
6 Helfrich, Daniel (2011, M) Küchel, Leander (2011) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
7 Knittel, Leon (2013) Kasim, Noah (2013) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
8 Persson, Leonard (2011) Felix Maxim, Pott (2012) WSV Lampertheim
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Wettbewerb 113:  Lauf 3  -  K2 männl. Schüler B 500m 16:25
2 Schmiech, Fabian (2012) Scheu, Luis (2012) TSG HEILBRONN
3 Andres, Leonard (2011) Lennard, Horn (2013) PG Kaiserslautern
4 Hasselwander, Ben (2013) Michler, Paul (2010) KC Lampertheim
5 Müller, Mael Matthieu (2013) Brauch, Leon (2012) WSV Lampertheim
6 Lindemann, Julius (2011) Kraus, Tyson Franklyn (2012) WSV Schierstein
7 Leppich, Moritz (2013) Schuchardt, Tom (2011) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen

Wettbewerb 261:  Endlauf  -  K1 Damen Leistungsklasse 500m 16:30
1 Maurer, Paula (2003) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
2 Wirl, Silke (1979) WSG Kleinheubach
3 Deletz, Marlene (1996) VFK Saar
4 Hofmann, Katinka (1999) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
5 Brüßler, Sarah (1994) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
6 Jost, Xenia (1998) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
7 Teichert, Lisa Maria (1991) WSC Heidelberg
8 Schiebel, Laura (1997) PSV Langenprozelten
9 Hürtgen, Jolanda (2002) Undine Saarlouis

Wettbewerb 333:  Lauf  -  C4 mixed Jugend 500m 16:37
4 Löschner, Konrad (2006, M) Bartashov, Ilja (2007, M)

Heidl, Alan (2006, M) Varallyai, Viola (2006, F)
RG Baden-Württemberg

5 Kernich, Philipp (2007, M) Böhm, Nils (2007, M)
Korostylow, Andrey (2006, M) Syskowski, Marie-Sophie (2008, F)

RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 233:  Lauf  -  K4 weibl. Jugend 500m 16:42
4 Kliment, Leni (2006) Asmuss, Lilly (2006)

Bazylevska, Anhelina (2006) Alt, Jana (2007)
RG Baden-Württemberg

5 Wirl, Annika (2007) Wirl, Lea (2007)
Hirsch, Rebecca (2008) Müller, Kathrin (2007)

RG LKV Bayern

6 Nikolay, Katharina (2006) Hofmann, Anna (2007)
Kerksieck, Helena (2006) Zaubzer, Emilia (2007)

RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 171:  Lauf  -  K4 Herren Leistungsklasse 500m 16:55
4 Kramer, Christoph (2003) Höninger, Nicola (2003)

Bechtold, Jan (1998) Fazloula, Saeid (1992)
Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe

5 Brechenser, Marco (1996) Blum, Marcell (2000)
Brechenser, Jan (1992) Barthel, Björn (1992)

WSV Lampertheim

6 Tetz, Marvin (1995) Pfeiffer, Ken (1999)
Winkler, Florian (1993) Hoiß, Simon (2003)

WSG Kleinheubach

   Schifffahrtspause Freitag 17:00 Uhr - 17:45 Uhr   
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Athletik in der Halle: 
(Treffpunkt am Aufenthaltsraum des LLZ jeweils 10min vor der Startzeit)

ab 17:30Uhr   Geschicklichkeitsparcours   männl. SchB (AK12)
ab 18:00Uhr   Geschicklichkeitsparcours   männl. SchB (AK11)
ab 18:30Uhr   Geschicklichkeitsparcours   männl. SchB (AK10)
ab 18:50Uhr   Geschicklichkeitsparcours   weibl. SchB (AK12)
ab 19:10Uhr   Geschicklichkeitsparcours   weibl. SchB (AK11)
ab 19:30Uhr   Geschicklichkeitsparcours   weibl. SchB (AK10)

Wettbewerb 103:  Lauf 1  -  K1 männl. KMK Schüler C (AK9) 500m 17:45
2 Kühn, Piet (2013) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
3 Justus, Ryan (2013) WSV Koblenz-Metternich
4 Leppich, Moritz (2013) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
5 Reimann, Alex (2013) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
6 Stiller, Niklas (2013) WSV Lampertheim
7 Martas, Adrian (2013) KC Lampertheim
8 Knittel, Leon (2013) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen

Wettbewerb 103:  Lauf 2  -  K1 männl. KMK Schüler C (AK9) 500m 17:48
2 Pechar, Hannes (2013) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
3 Kasim, Noah (2013) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
4 Lennard, Horn (2013) PG Kaiserslautern
5 Persson, Jonathan (2013) WSV Lampertheim
6 Hasselwander, Ben (2013) KC Lampertheim
7 Müller, Mael Matthieu (2013) WSV Lampertheim
8 Boller, Tom (2013) WSV Lampertheim

Wettbewerb 102:  Lauf 1  -  K1 männl. KMK Schüler C (AK8) 500m 17:52
3 von Allwörden, Raphael (2014) WSV Lampertheim
4 Hangx, Frederik (2014) KRKG Mainz
5 Heth, Niels (2014) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
6 Ringel, Lasse (2014) WSV Lampertheim
7 Mauer, Tizian (2014) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen

Wettbewerb 102:  Lauf 2  -  K1 männl. KMK Schüler C (AK8) 500m 17:56
2 Seibert, Emil (2014) WSV Lampertheim
3 Sprinz, Maximilian (2014) WSV Lampertheim
4 Neuberth, Samu (2014) Union Böckingen
5 Sander, Oscar (2014) WSV Schierstein
6 Pigetzki, Nolan (2014) KRKG Mainz

Wettbewerb 101:  Lauf  -  K1 männl. KMK Schüler C (AK7) 500m 18:00
3 Hangx, Leonard (2015) KRKG Mainz
4 Müller, Elouan (2015) WSV Lampertheim
5 Dicke, Frederik (2015) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
6 Horn, Hannes (2015) PG Kaiserslautern
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Wettbewerb 203:  Lauf 1  -  K1 weibl. KMK Schüler C (AK9) 500m 18:04
2 Dicke, Mathilda (2013) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
4 Köhler, Estelle (2013) PG Kaiserslautern
5 Seeburger, Ida (2013) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
6 Grüninger, Florentine (2013) WSV Schierstein
7 Reetz, Lucia (2013) WSV Lampertheim

Wettbewerb 203:  Lauf 2  -  K1 weibl. KMK Schüler C (AK9) 500m 18:08
2 Weber, Fiona (2013) WSV Lampertheim
3 Gül, Melis (2013) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
4 Hanna, Tietz (2013) PG Kaiserslautern
5 Litvai, Nora (2013) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
6 Drexler, Amelie (2013) Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe
7 Köhler, Sophie (2013) PG Kaiserslautern

Wettbewerb 202:  Lauf  -  K1 weibl. KMK Schüler C (AK8) 500m 18:12
3 Pott, Emma (2014) WSV Lampertheim
4 Johann, Greta (2014) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
5 Maaß, Alma (2014) WSV Schierstein
6 Matusenko, Maria (2014) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen

Wettbewerb 243:  Lauf  -  K4 Damen Junioren 500m 18:16
2 Zocher, Pia (2005) Forbriger, Saskia (2005)

Saltovska, Mariia (2005) Brucker, Jette (2005)
RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 263:  Lauf  -  K4 Damen Leistungsklasse 500m 18:16
4 Brüßler, Sarah (1994) Jost, Xenia (1998)

Teichert, Lisa (1991) Stein, Juliane (2005)
RG Baden-Württemberg

5 Hofmann, Katinka (1999) Heinig, Vivien (2002)
Ragwitz, Gesine (2003) Maurer, Paula (2003)

RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 346:  Lauf  -  C4 mixed Junioren 500m 18:16
7 Varallyai, Viola (2006, F) Varallyai, Vince (2005, M)

Haselhorst, Bennet (2005, M) Löschner, Konrad (2006, M)
RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 145:  Lauf  -  K2 Herren Junioren 1000m 18:20
3 Grosser, Paul (2004) Richter, Raphael (2004) RG Baden-Württemberg
4 Bürgel, Daniel (2004) Schütz, Tim (2005) RG Baden-Württemberg
5 Motornyi, Volodymyr (2005) Thim, Hektor (2005) RG Baden-Württemberg
6 Reiber, Philipp (2004) Hintz, Jonathan (2005) WSV Lampertheim
7 Werner, Marvin Dominik (2005) Zimmermann, Vinzenz (2005) RG Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 166:  Lauf  -  K4 Herren Leistungsklasse 1000m 18:24
4 Kramer, Christoph (2003) Höninger, Nicola (2003)

Bechtold, Jan (1998) Fazloula, Saeid (1992)
Rheinbrüder Karlsruhe

5 Specht, Simon (2002) Blum, Marcell (2000)
Brechenser, Marco (1996) Brechenser, Jan (1992)

WSV Lampertheim
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Wettbewerb 126:  Kanu-Mehrkampf 1  -  K1 männl. KMK Schüler A (AK14) 1000 18:30
1 Wehler, Luca (2008) WSV Koblenz-Metternich
2 Stryncl, Martin (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
3 Schüttler, Lenny (2008) KT Hessen
4 Horsinka, Nils (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
5 Wirl, Jakob (2008) WSG Kleinheubach
6 Caesar, Timon (2008) KT Hessen
7 Christochowitz, Sven (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
8 Meyer, Leo (2008) VFK Saar
9 Schuler, Simon (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 126:  Kanu-Mehrkampf 2  -  K1 männl. KMK Schüler A (AK14) 1000 18:34
1 Paterna, Alessandro (2008) KT Hessen
2 Frei, Egor (2008) WSV Koblenz-Metternich
3 Grimm Aguilera, Lucas (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
4 Reuter, Tom (2008) VFK Saar
5 Hörner, Moritz (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Dyckerhoff, Oskar (2008) KG München
7 Heinzenberger, Liam (2008) VFK Saar
8 Hildenbrand, Henrik (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
9 Johännig, Niclas (2008) WVC Kassel

Wettbewerb 125:  Kanu-Mehrkampf 1  -  K1 männl. KMK Schüler A (AK13) 1000 18:36
1 Schneibel, Jan (2009) KT Hessen
2 Ganz, Jan (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
3 Balanesqou, Leonardo (2009) KT Hessen
4 Kuss, Johan (2009) WSV Koblenz-Metternich
5 Wild, Kilian (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Siemens, Malte (2009) KT Hessen
7 Schuchardt, Ben (2009) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
8 Herbert, Ole (2009) KT Hessen
9 Kröner, Julius (2009) PG Kaiserslautern

Wettbewerb 125:  Kanu-Mehrkampf 2  -  K1 männl. KMK Schüler A (AK13) 1000 18:38
1 Schneibel, Jan (2009) KT Hessen
2 Steiner, Emil (2009) KRV Hof
3 Schütz, Ben (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
4 Mauer, Sebastian (2009) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
5 Bloch, Damian (2009) KT Hessen
6 Schwarz, Collin (2009) PG Kaiserslautern
7 Wirth, Nils (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
8 Zankel, David (2009) KT Hessen
9 WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
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Wettbewerb 226:  Kanu-Mehrkampf 1  -  K1 weibl. KMK Schüler A (AK14) 1000m 18:42
1 Hirsch, Rebecca (2008) DRC Neuburg
2 Ferger, Timea (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
3 Höfner, Anna (2008) WSG Kleinheubach
4 Wagner, Maya (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
5 Juch, Ricarda (2008) KG München
6 Riess, Alina (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 226:  Kanu-Mehrkampf 2  -  K1 weibl. KMK Schüler A (AK14) 1000m 18:44
1 Siebig, Anastasia (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
2 Wortmann, Nora (2008) VFK Saar
3 Fedorchak, Anastasiia (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
4 Rupf, Femke (2008) KT Hessen
5 Horakh, Undine (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 225:  Kanu-Mehrkampf 1  -  K1 weibl. KMK Schüler A (AK13) 1000m 18:48
1 Wirl, Mia (2009) WSG Kleinheubach
2 Chlebo, Ella (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
3 Alt, Leonie (2009) WSV Mannheim -Sandhofen
4 Becker, Sophia Maria (2009) PG Kaiserslautern
5 Schwaab, Anna-Lena (2009) WSG Kleinheubach
6 Johann, Mona (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
7 Däubner, Laura (2009) KT Hessen
8 Jacob, Leonie (2009) PG Kaiserslautern
9 Fischer, Mia (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 225:  Kanu-Mehrkampf 2  -  K1 weibl. KMK Schüler A (AK13) 1000m 18:52
1 Krol, Marie (2009) PG Kaiserslautern
2 Gammel, Anna (2009) VFK Saar
3 Ewald, Tilda (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
4 Klier, Juliane (2009) KT Hessen
5 Raudenbusch, Emma (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Scheu, Lilli (2009) TSG HEILBRONN
7 Stegner, Lilly (2009) KT Hessen
8 Csiszer, Barbara (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
9 Kasecker, Antonia (2009) WSG Kleinheubach

Wettbewerb 325:  Kanu-Mehrkampf  -  C1 männl. KMK Schüler A (AK13) 1000m 18:56
1 Neumann, Lars (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
2 Püttmer, Klemens (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 326:  Kanu-Mehrkampf  -  C1 männl. KMK Schüler A (AK14) 1000m 18:56
4 Balser, Lorenz (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
5 Vigh, Joszef (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Herpel, Lukas (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
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Wettbewerb 425:  Kanu-Mehrkampf  -  C1 weibl. KMK Schüler A (AK13) 1000m 19:01
1 Göttert, Emelie (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
2 Dyck, Eva (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg
3 Klapheck, Mera (2009) KT Baden-Württemberg

Wettbewerb 426:  Kanu-Mehrkampf  -  C1 weibl. KMK Schüler A (AK14) 1000m 19:01
5 Syskowski, Marie-Sophie (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg
6 Heidl, Cheyenne (2008) KT Baden-Württemberg


